Hultz/BHU Engineers Inc.
2407 North 31* Strest, Suite 200
Tacoma, WA 98407

CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT

Kittitas Jail - Mechanical Repairs

TO CONTRACTOR
Holmberg Company
1128 8" Street
Kirkland, WA 98033

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 4
DATE: Qctober 18, 2010

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.: 09-098

CONTRACT DATE: April 6, 2010

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

The original Contract Sum was
Net Change by previously anthorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

§ 1,235,400.00
3 34,553.007
& 1, 269,953.00

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 5 5,222.00 -

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be
The Contract Time will be changed by

$1,275,175.00
Zero (0) Days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 22, 2010

NOTE: This Chanpe Order dpes not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been athorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
1. See attached COP-8 (Kitchen Hood Lights). § 964.00

2. See attached FA-3 (Control Room Elecirical Repnirs). § 4,258

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ENGINEER, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

Hultz/BHU Engineers Inc. Kittitas County Holmberg Company.
ENGINEERING FIRM OWNER CDN'I:@CIDR

e A~
By (Signaturs) == \ By (Signature) By (Signaturs)
Rick Hultz N Cl Aok A AL
(Printed Nenne) (Printed Name) (Printed Name)
August 10, 2010 /O—30~ /0
Daole Date Date



HultzZBHU Engineers
2407 North 31* Street, Suite 200
Tacoma, WA 98407

cCop FLOOB

[NecLvDEp (M

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

co¥ g

PROJECT
Kittitas County Jail
Mechanical Repairs

TO CONTRACTOR
Holmberg Company
1128 8" Street
Kirkland, WA 93033

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL NO: 008
DATE: June 16,2010

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO: 09-098

PLEASE SUBMIT AN ITEMIZED PROPOSAL FOR CHANGES IN THE CONTRACT SUM AND

TIME FOR THE CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AS DESCRIBED BELOW. THIS IS
NOT A CHANGE ORDER, CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO

PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED. DO NOT PROCEED WITH ANY OF THIS WORK

UNTIL A FULLY SIGNED CHANGE ORDER HAS BEEN ISSUED.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Add electrical circuit, switch and connection to kitchen hood lights. Reference RFI # 24,

REQUESTED BY: Rick Hultz, Hultz/BHU Engineers Inc. on behalf of the Owner.



HOLMBERG CO.

Project Name:  KITTITAS COUNTY JAIL
Project No.

Contractor: .. HOLMBER CO.'. - -~ .. -

Source Documents: .

| for contracts under $3 million |

COP Subcontractor Breakdown Summary

COP No. s
611712010 -

Description;

Direct Labor Costs:

a. crew (apprentices, journeymen, & laborers)
foreman

¢. lead foreman

DIRECT LABOR SUBTOTAL

Supervision:
direct supervision (NTE 15% of 1a)
safety {NTE 2% of lines 1a, b, & c)

2. MATERIAL COSTS
a. material costs
b. freight costs (itemize)

3. EQUIPMENT COSTS
a. owned equipment (per spec approved source)
b.  rental equipment {per invoices attached)

4. SMALL TOOLS
a, smalltools (NTE 5% of 1a & b)

5. OVERHEAD & PROFIT
a. NTE 15% portion of 1, 2, 3, & 4 up to $50,000
b.  NTE 4% portion of 1, 2, 3, & 4 In excess of 550,000

6. SUB-SUBCONTRA{.‘TQRS
a. VALLEY CONSTRUCTION
Ny =
c.
d.

7. OVERHEAD & PROFIT ON SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS
a. NTE 8% of Line 6 up to $50,000 for each sub
b. NTE 0% of Line 6 in excess of $50,000 for each sub

B. INSURANCE
a. payroll driven liability insurance 3.00 % of 1
b.  volume driven liabllity insurance 1.00 % of 1.7
9. BOND
a. bond 1.50 % of 1-8

Form Rovised 2172004

1267 - COP Farms Sub under 3 million PCEC Pags

§ T
$ B4.96

$ 12.74
5 1.70
8 4.25
5 16.48
5 o

5 751.00

J

3 67.59
I .

7. OVERHEAD & PROFIT ON SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS §

3 2.97
s s

$ 14.25

1. CRAFT LABOR COSTS § B9.00

2. MATERIAL COSTS § 2

3. EQUIPMENT COSTS $ S

4. SMALL TOOLS § 4.00

SUBTOTAL {1 thru 4| § 103.00

5. OVERHEAD & PROFIT § 16.00

6. SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS § 751.00
66.00

B. INSURANCE § 12.00

9.BOND § 14.00

TorALcosTls  soaon]

Issued 6/17/2010



0102/41/9 panssy ¥OO0Z/L/g pas|ABY w0

uofiesuadwicd s1ayIom/aIuensu |BUISnpU) S1 A ‘2 Wel ‘g
19y Uojjesuadwon juewdojdweun elelg S| NS ‘g Wl g
Pie [EDIpBLL YO 5| aledlpapy ‘G we)l ‘b
Aunoag 21308719y uonesuadwoy eaueInsu) [218pe4 5| ¥4 b Wal) °g
19V x| juawApjdwaun (erapad 5] |Nd 'c way 'z
(9-1)v¥" | '9'g"L suon|puoa (eieusb aes) syyausq pue sabem ajseq ele Z g | swayl ‘|
suoniuyap ‘p
josfoid By} Jo MEIS BY) JE J0)9BIUOST BU) AY PEYUSA BQ [|BYS PUB BPEILLY BU) O] oy128ds €| Junowe Jejjop AUNoy Y ) "UOJIEolHSSE|3 | B ] U0 peseq sy sjer ay) ' way Jgj o
“108foud ay) 4o ue)s ay) 1 J0)12eRU BUY) AQ PalUSA B (leys ]| -y Ag SBlEA pue 1dsg Apnoag juswAojdiis ai81g 8Y) AQ paujuLrsiep g BBl [BNjoE B ' Wwe)| i0j'q
‘Uuugj s|y) ojul peydo| Apealje ase sebejusdrad ayy pue ‘wuy Aq A1ea Jou op sales |eispad ey} g Riy) ¢ SWis)| Joj ‘e
"wawsasby uojun ay1 1o pesn ejey ebiep Buljieasld seinsnpu g Jogen jo Jdag sy} jo ajep ay) s) 8j2p anpsyos @By, S3LON

- s - s| - $ - g - $| - s - HEEE s| - EES $ . (saxe) jjoihed ‘|aul) 101
Si'1 % A 440 MO3HD 83Na
6L} % 2ot 3 . (4noy Jad unowe g pasuy om 2
- sF = $] - s - $] - $| - sl - $€22 $| - 8| IEE $ (%866 | (UbL o) 9 108U00 UssSUI) | jo % INS "9
= g = g = $ - $ - 3 N 3 - S| vS0 3 = %080 $ |%St L L 10 % IHVYIIAQIN 'S
- 3 e 3 = 3 ™ Ey = 8 - $ - s|iez 3 - $|EVE % |%02'9 Ljo% ¥YOId ¥
= k - $ - g - g < 5 = % = 5| 0E0 5 = S| vt0 4 [ss08°0 140% INd e
aey

- $ - $ & H = $ " $ d $ * §|2zzes s - S| L9EL § X aviolans
a0'st g slysusg Aunoy ‘g
fAAA g ‘ Y o1y abepp Apnop| |
uy) aBepp Bugjleaald
60/20/60 oL/ozrso T i .8le(] 8|npeyag ajey

A3NYNOP Agnbnor | ST luonisod

HIINIdUYD uagNnd | g 8pelL

Auedwog Biequioy  :10jaERUOY
‘0N jo8foud
YT ALNNOD SYLILLIY  :eweN josfoig

i

sajey] 938 M JOD ANVdINOD
Od39INTOH




010Z/L1/9 panss) 10 afieq 0d0d ol € J3pUn qng Swiod 40D - L1921

g6'v8 96’8 YO02/1/9 PasiAGY uLO MIOAA 1O 13S0 |BJOL

UBLWB8I0] pPEST
Uewsaio

[e303qng JogeT

1
€| | 1E
1

96'v8 96'v8% HH L uoljeu|pJood

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
g
$
$
$
$
$
¢
$
3
$
$
$
$
$
$
3
$
$
$
$
$
$
£

L]
69-695965&9&&%69696&696&%6669&9-9}(&69&969696969&9694&&96969-(0
1
6‘}&9&9696965696569&“}6‘3'6‘}&9ffitﬁ-fﬂﬂ}b’?ﬁﬁ&@ﬁﬂﬂ?ﬁtﬂ-fﬂ-!ﬂ@b‘}fﬁ(ﬂ'
'

1
il K i g il Eed e d -4 0 24 K2 WE-1 REC0 B3 P-4 0N Y 0N P98 P08 PY2S PY-A Y-S PPN PPN Py
]

1800 150D $1un 1S0D $uun 1s00 $uun adAl | Anuenp uonduassq
1B1o0L juswdinbg |elale Joge nn

‘0N 43} J0joRNUOD OMIENTOH. dovenuUo)

el TVOINVHOIN oo

‘ON d02D VT ALNNOD SVLLLLIM

uMope3Ig 150D JOD




FA W 02

Hultz/BHU Engineers 4.
2407 North 31 Street, Suite 200 (el ey (v Co q.

Tacoma, WA 98407

FIELD AUTHORIZATION
PROJECT FIELD AUTHORIZATION NO: 03
Kittitas County Jail
Mechanical Repairs 7 DATE: August 30,2010
TO CONTRACTOR PROJECT NO: 09-098
Holmberg Company
1128 8™ Street

Kirkland, WA 98033

YOU ARE AUTHORIZED TO PROCEED WITH THE CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS AS DESCRIBED BELOW ON A TIME AND MATERIAL BASIS. COSTS EXPENDED
SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AUTHORIZED AMOUNT INDICATED BELOW WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER. DOCUMENTATION SUPPORTING COSTS
ASSOCIATED WITH THIS CHANGE IS REQUIRED BEFORE A CHANGE ORDER WILL BE
ISSUED.

NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT: Five Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($ 5,700)

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Revise electrical wiring in the Control Room as required by the electrical inspector.

REQUESTED BY: Rick Hultz, Hultz/BHU Engineers Inc. on behalf of the Owner.



HOLMBERG CO.

|___for contracts under $3 million |
COP Subcontractor Breakdown Summary

Project Name:  KITTITAS COUNTY JAIL COP No. FA-3
Project No. Source Documents: Date: 9N GJZCHG
Contractor:  HOLMBER CO. Contractor Ref. No. HCO#14

Description:  REPAIR CONTROL ROOM CEILING

Direct Labor Costs:
crew (apprentices, journeymen, & laborers)
b. foreman

¢. lead foreman

DIRECT LABOR SUBTOTAL $

Supervision:
d. direct supervision (NTE 15% of 1a)
safety (NTE 2% of lines 1a, b, & c)

2. MATERIAL CQSTS
a. material costs
b. freight costs (itemize)

3. EQUIPMENT COSTS
a. owned equipment (per spec approved source)
b.  rental equipment (per invoices attached)

4. SMALL TOOLS
a. small toals (NTE 5% of 1a & b)

5. OVERHEAD & PROFIT
a. NTE 15% portion of 1, 2, 3, & 4 up to $50,000
b.  NTE 4% portion of 1, 2, 3, & 4 in excess of $50,000

6. SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS
a. WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION

b
€.
d

7. OVERHEAD & PROFIT ON SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS
a. NTE 8% of Line 6 up to $50,000 for each sub
b. NTE 0% of Line 6 in excess of $50,000 for each sub

8. INSURANCE
a.  payrall driven liability insurance
b.  volume driven liability insurance

3.00 % of 1
1.00 % of 1-7

9. BOND

a. bond 1.50 % of 1-8

Form Ravized 6/1/2004

ligrize ali costs o attached GOP Cost Breakdown foim.

/254,88
[ o
s o
254.8
5 5.10
1. CRAFT LABOR COSTS $§ 260.00
2. MATERIAL COSTS § -
3. EQUIPMENT COSTS § -
S .
4. SMALL TOOLS 5 -
SUBTOTAL 1thru 4| § 260.00
$ 41.60
3 -
5. OVERHEAD & PROFIT § 42.00
3 3,527.00
5 2
6. SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS 5 3,527.00
$ 317.43
M
7. OVERHEAD & PROFIT ON SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS § 317.00
5 7.80
3 41.46 8. INSURANCE $ 49.00
5 62.93 9. BOND S 63.00
TOTAL COST| § 4,258.00
of Issuad 9/16/2010

1267 - COP Forms Sub under 3 million PCEC Page



0L0Z/9L/6 ponss| jo— ebeq D3Dd ug|w g sapun qng swiod 400 - L9Z1
a8'yseZ 3 s g $ 88952 S P002/1/9 pEsiARY Wi }IOAA 10 3S0D [Bl0L
= 3 = $ $ = $
= Iy B ¢ $ - % UBWAIoS pBaT|
- $ - [ 3 - ¢ uewaliod
- $ $ 88'¥5Z 8 [eJoIqns Joge
- g - $ 3 = $
- $ - $ $ = 3
- 5| - $ $ : §
- 5 - $ $ - $
= $ - $ g - $
= $ - $ $ - 3
= ¢ - $ 3 - $
i % s $ $ - §
o $ = $ 3 - $
& $ = $ $ - $
= £ & $ $ & 4
5 $ = % $ = $
- $ & $ $ = $
- s - $ 3 = $
- $ - 3 % = $
- $ - 3 $ = $
- & - 8 3 ¢ $
» $ i $ 3 s $
= $ - $ $ - $
= $ = $ $ - 4
G $ = $ % - $
= $ = 4 $ - $
7 g = $ $ = $
B8'¥S52 $ = $ $ 88'¥5e $ |96'v8% HH £ NOISIANHIANS AVA HOVI HH L
k $ 5 $ $ = &
= 3 7 $ 3 - $
1500 150D $un 150D $uun 1509 $uun adAL  (amuenp uonduasaq
e1o} uawdinbg =R Jogen mnn
V1#00H ON ‘j8y lojoefuod OHIGINTIOH  :10joefjuo)
0LozZ/aLie ‘ejeg ‘opN 3oofold
£vd ‘ON 40D I_<O _ Z <I O m _\./._ YT ALNNOD SYLILLIY  :aweN jo2foud

umopdealrq 1s0D 40D




