Hultz/BHU Engineers Inc.
2407 North 31% Street, Suite 200
Tacoma, WA 98407

CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT

Kittitas Jail ~ Mechanical Repairs

TO CONTRACTOR
Holmberg Company
1128 8" Street
Kirkiand, WA 98033

CHANGE ORDERNG.: 3
DATE: August 16, 2010

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NQ.: 09-098

CONTRACT DATE: April 6, 2010

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

The original Contract Sum was
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

$ 1,235,460.00
$ 3272000
$ 1, 268,120.00

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,833.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,269,953.00
The Contract Time will be changed by Fourteen (14) Days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is QOctober 22, 2610

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is exccuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
1. See attached FA-2.

2. Added time of 7 days as agreed upon by owner to assist Contractor.

3. Added time of 7 days due to added work of CO-1 and CO-2.

NOT VALID UNTIL SiGNED BY THE ENGINEER, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

Hultz/BHU Engineers Inc, Kittitas County Holmberg Company.
ENGINEERING FIRM ~ _# OWNER CONTRACTOR

{;ﬁ =il OO . &;&u\ %
By (Signature) By (Signature) By (Signaiure)
Rick Hultz o CIAD A~
(Printed Name) (Printed Neme) (Printed Name) ¥
August 10, 2010 - - 10

Date Dute

Date



Hultz/BHU Engineers
2407 North 31® Street, Suite 200
Tacoma, WA 98407

FIELD AUTHORIZATION
PROJECT FILED AUTHORIZATION NO: 02
Kittitas County Jail
Mechanical Repairs DATE: July 14, 2010
TO CONTRACTOR ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO: 09-098

Holmberg Company
1128 8" Sireet
Kirkland, WA 98033

YOU ARE AUTORIZED TO PROCEED WITH THE CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
AS DESCRIBED BELOW ON A TIME AND MATERIAL BASIS. COSTS EXPENDED SHALL NOT
EXCEED THE AUTHORIZED AMOUNT INDICATED BELOW WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL OF
THE ARCHITECT. DOCUMENTATION SUPPORTING COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS
CHANGE IS REQUIRED BEFORE A CHANGE ORDER WILL BE ISSUED.

NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT: Two Thousand F‘Evé Hundred Dollars (§ 2,560)

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Reroute existing security wire in kitchen area discovered during wall demolition work.

REQUESTED BY: Rick Hultz, Hult/BHU Engineers Inc. on behalf of the Qwner.



Page 1 of 1

John Chapman

From: Rick Hultz [rickh@hultzbhu.com]

Sent:  Tuesday, Jure 22, 2010 5:24 PM

To: John Chapman; Dave Burk

Ce: ken.bamford@co kittitas . wa.us; Neil Morse; Patii Johnson: Paula Hoctor
Subject: Kittitas Jail - Conduit Wire In Kitchen

We have reviewed the security drawings, and from what we can tell the wire that is in the conduit in the way (in
Kitchen)} serves the following:

-Red wire (terminal 307} and Black wire (terminal 308): Main intercom in booking area.

-White wire (terminai 315): Cali button into booking (from Controt Room side).

~Green wire: unknown; possibly 24 V power for call button

-Bare Wire: Shield.
We want you to proceed (on a time/materials basis) to chip out the floor and extand the wiring in conduit below
the floor and into the Radio room.
Prior to beginning the work, coordinate with Paula as to what the wiring actually serves (temporarily disconnect

the wire to confirm devices/systems served). Coordinate with Paula as to when the rerouting can occur to
minimize disruptions.

Fick Hultz, P.E. { Frincipal

Huitz TBHU

canstlting engineers, ing.
2407 Morth 215t Strest Suite 200 Tacoms WA BRAT
11 262,383, 3267 fir 255,363 3233 vell 253 3702918

6/23/2010



{ for contracts under $3 million

|

COP Subcontractor Breakdown Summary

Project Name:  KITTITAS COUNTY JAIL COP No. ... .:¢ FA.-Z "
Project No. Source Documenis: Date: . 8!552010 .
Contractor: _ HOLMBER CO. Contractor Ref, No. ___HCO#0

Description:  REROUTE SECURITY WIRE AND CONDUIT FOUND DURING DEMOLITION OF KITCHEN WALL

Direct Labor Costs:
a.  crew {apprentices, journeymen, & faborers)
b. foreman
¢. lead foreman

PIRECT LABOR SUBTOTAL

Supervision:
direct supervision {NTE 15% of 1a}
&, safety (NTE 2% of lines 1a, b, & ¢)

2. MATERIAL COSTS
a. material costs
b. freight costs {itemize}

3. EQUHPMENT COSTS
a. owned squipment {per spec approved source)
b. rental equipment {per invoices attached)

4. SMALL TOOLS
a. smal teols (NTE 5% of ta & b}

5. OVERHEAD & PROFIT
a. MNTE 15% portion of 1, 2, 3, & 4 up to $50,000
b.  NTE 4% portion of 1, 2, 3, & 4 in excess of 350,000

6. SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS
WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION

&
b.
[
d

7. QVERHEAD & PROFIT ON SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS
a, NTE 8% of Line § up to $50,008 for each sub
h.  NTE 0% of Line 8 in excess of $50,000 for cach sub

8. INSURANCE
a. payroll driven Bability insurance 3.00 % of 1

b. volume driven Hability insurance 1.00 % of 1-7

9, BOND

a, bond 1.50 % of 1-8

Form Rewsed /12004

1267 « COP Forms Sub under 3 mifion PCEC Page

témizé all costs on attached COP Cost Breakdown form.

825.00

48.00

SUBTOTAL 1thru 4] 3 873.00

$ 7605.38
§5 . z
3 N
8 70536
8 05.80
3 14,11
1. CRAFT LABOR GOSTS §
§ 47.78
2. MATERIAL COSTS §
3. EQUIPMENT COSTS §
$ -
4. SMALL TOOLS §
$ 130.68
3 .
5. OVERHEAD & PROFIT §
5 .
6. SUB-SUBGCONTRACTORS §
5 52.01
5 .

. OVERHEAD & PROFIT ON SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS §

$ 24.75

5 17.64 8. INSURANCE %

5 27.09 8. BOND §

140.00

688.00

62.00

42.00

27.00

TOTAL COST| & 1,833.00

_of

tssued 8/3/2010



GLOZIE/R penss; I abeg DDl UKW £ J8UT 40G S0 dOD - L2921

YaZGL 8y LY YOOZiH9 POSnaES Lo HIOM 30 3500 18101

uewaiod peat
LELRIO
reyoqng roqey

v
AR e | o
i

8y Lt

CL'5eZ

PEOLY

LTS - AE] 4 ALFHONQOD OVE

Z1'Gee

P& 0Ly

8F iy

877858 HH ¥ HO01d HO1Yd

87958 W g MO0 3LIHONOD di dIFD

%

RIS R W R R B R R R Rl v v|in]lr|lwon|lelelvinivie
v

iR e el lalrnlwi|e{wisialsiaielvlrivlaleie e
1

R AR AR RB R R R A BE el alelelwlelelele|lwlwialale

3
@Seieiniaiaiaiialal v ialainlinlatrlaiatinialalaialiale
t

1800 1507 $uun 1507 $uun 1500 $ 0N adAl  Jnuend uonduosag
Bl usdinby [N Qe nan

OHIOOH "ON "9 J010RIU0D DUIEWTICH  Hivloenuo)

.agﬁmi.._l @eg lm .d\o “ Z ( I O m _\/m "ON yoafoid

ZYd "ON d0OD YT ALNADD SYLILUY  owep Joafoly
11 ¢ b : . -

mgevxm&m 1500 JOD




OLOZIEY Pansy|

Hanesuadiog S1a3IoMEIURINSY] [BUISNOUL 51 DAL *L WP 'Y

oy Loesusdar) JustlAoidiuau #IBIE 51INS 'O wey ¢

PIE [BO1PAWL Y514 5t BIBOIPEW 'G WaY b

AN BIN0SA0Y vonesuadiuey BILRINEL] B8RS B YO 7 el g

oy ¥ey juswioldiuaun [BIepad 5l iNd ¢ wan g

(9-L)W'1'9°¢ 2 SUnipucd |kieuab eas) siyaubg pue spbem JISeq 818 Z ) | SW9Y |
SUDNILED ‘P
19afoad Byj Jo BEls Al 1R JoioeiunD By Ag payles 8 JBYS puB SpeluL Ut 0) Sy1oads St unowe sejjop AUROY BUE UCHEIYISSE(S | 3§ T UC Paseq S} B1es 94) ' We o) 2
“1oafosd BY] Jo HEIS BUY 1B J0IORIUOD Byl AY Peyen B (lBus )| “wiy A sauea pue dag) Alnoes juswhadwiy S191S U} AQ PRUNLISIOP S §1EJ [ENIDR BY] 'g Wl 40} g
ULO) ST O peXa0t Apeauie sie sebesusmsd auj pue wy AQ Aea Jou Op SSIB) 248004 DU ‘G MU} £ SWSH 10} e
Jubwesiby Lo By J0 pasn sy ebep) Buieadld SoUSNPU ¢ JoGeT 40 "1dac) syl jO ajBp SY) 5| BIEp GINDEYIS S1RY ,

PEOTILIG PasiAgY ulod

‘BALON

- $1 - $ - $ - s - $1 - ] - $1eles 3 - § | 96'vR $ (saxey polhed ouy WLOL
YA [ :10 MOAHD S3ND
841 3 ZL § oy Jad waows § ueswl) DA L
- ] - 3 s - $F - $1 - g1 - §i8T2 8] - §1lee $1%46°G | (yBu O} 9 psuias pesui} 1 0 % NS 9
- $1 - $i - $1 - s - $1 - | - g0 $1 - %1080 3 %Sy Lo % IMYDIaN ¢
- $1 - gf - $] - & - g1 - $i - $ ez 5] - slevt % [%02's LU0 % YO Y
- s - $1 - g - 8] - $f - g - g)oee g - § 10 $ [%08'0 ECALYE
ajey
- 3| - $l - 3] - s/ - ${ - $ - R $y - 3| LBEL $ wiloLEns
0oGl % 8802 [3 s)ausg AUNol g
zelE 8 zEes $ aey abepq Aunoy 1|
{styeurg 1oul) eBepy Bulieaosy
BIERE0 0L/0Z/GU (180 SNpaung Bley
ABNHNOE AFNYOOP HOHS0

HIENTFJUYD HIGWN % opery] .

Avedwioy) Bioqiijol T I0IDENUON

oN je8foid

YT ALNNOD SYLILLEM

iatep 198foig

500 S

sajey a8epr JOD

ANVJINOD
OHIGNTOH



] for contracts under §3 million ]

COP Subcontractor Breakdown Summary

Project Name:  Kiftitas County Jail COF No. FA-2 .
Froject No. Source Documents: Date: . '. 81312010
Contractor:  HOLMBER CO. Cantractor Ref. No.

Description:  Move sécurity conduits in the Kitchen.

Hemize dll costs on attached COP Cost Breakdown form,

443.00

115.00

18.00

SUBTOTAL 1thru 4 § 577.00

82.00

20.00

TOTAL COST| § 589.00

D,
Direct Labor Costs :.
a. crew {apprentices, journeymen, & laborers} 3o ... 37856
b. foreman $ . -
lead foreman $.. 0 o
DIRECT LABOR SUBTOTAL § 378.5
Supervision:
d. direct supervision {NTE 15% of 1a) $. 56.78
e, safety (NTE 2% of lines 1a, b, & ¢} $ 7.57
1. CRAFT LARBDR COSTS %
2. MATERIAL COSTS
a. maferial gosts § 115.00
b. freight costs {itemize} L
2. MATERIAL COSTS §
3. EQUIPMENT COSTS
a. owned equipment {per spec approved source)
b.  rental equipment {per invoices attached) 5 -
3. EQUIPMENT COSTS &
4. SMALL TOOLS
a. small tools {NTE 5% of 1a & b} 3 18.93
4. SMALL TOOLS %
5. OVERHEAD & PROFIT
a. NTE 12% portion of 1, 2, 3, & 4 up to $50,008 5 92 32
b. NTE 4% portion of 1, 2, 3, & 4 in excess of $50,008 % -
5. DVERHEAD & PROFIT §
6. SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS
a.
5 -
. $ -
d. & -
6. SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS §
7. OVERHEAD & PROFIT ON SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS
a. NTE 4% of Line § up to $50,000 for each sub 8 -
b, NTE 4% of Line § in excess of $56,000 for each sub $ -
7. OVERHEAD & PROFIT ON SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS §
8. INSURANCE
a. payroll driven Hability insurance _3.00 %of 1 3 13.28
b.  volume driven liability insurance 106 %of 17§ 6.69 8. INBURANCE §
3. BOND
a.  bond _0.00 %of18 § - 8, BOND §
Form Hevised 57 12004
Kitlitas Change ordes FA-2 Page of

Issued 5/3/2010



a108//4 panss] T T abeg -y 18000 elueyD semn
95 E6Y $ - $ 00'GL4 $ 95°8.E 3 PRI D patiany uila HOM JO JS07) |10,
- 34 - $ - 3 - $
Z G A g - § - g UBLUBIO. PERF
- [ - § - g - $ ugLWaLo4
" 3 00°SE) ] 55 8.LE $ oIqng Joge
- ) - 3 - 3 - 3
- ) - 3 - 3 - $
N 8 - 3 N $ - 3
- $ - 8 - $ - §
- $ - $ - 3 - $
" $ - $ - % N £
N B - 5 " 3 - $
- g1 - $ - 3 - 5
- 3 - $ - 3 - $
- 2y - 3 - 3 - $
- i - % - E - $
- $ - $ - 3 - $
- ] - $ - $ " $
- ] - 3 - $ - 3
- SE - $ - $ N $
T $ - 3 - 4 - 3
- 8 - $ - $ - $
- 2 N $ - $ - $
- B3 (I % * 3 - $
- & - $ - 3 - $
- sy - $ - $ - 3
- Ty - $ - $ - $
- g - $ - 3§ - $
- 3 - g - 3 - %
N 3 - $ " 3 " $
- $ - $ - 3 - ¢
- g - 3 - 3 - §
: 3 - $ E 3 - 3
. S| - § - g - g
- $ - $ - $ - §
- 3 - 8 - $ - 3
- E3 - 5 - $ - $
N g - 3 - $ - 3
95'8.E % - 8 - 3 95°9.8 3 |ZE % HH 2 ElOlgng Joge
Q0°GLL g - & Dosli $i00GLLS - 2 v 1 S|BLBIBN OS1N
1890 1500 g hun 1502 §un 1500 $ U adhl | Auens
oy juawdinby [ JOGET N
'ON “JoN JOIORAUOG C O _ wU S.a.m C OO HORINNSUOY ABHEA ISOAL  20)0BHUOD

aeg
‘ON d03

AS||BA 1SOAN

‘ON 1afoid
nep Auncd seUmY  ewey pefoid

_§
uMOpEdIg 3500 JOD



GLOZ panss) POOSI LY PESIAZY ulityg

{Z)e L5 202 SUCIDUCD [Rislal 858} UONRSUATUC) SIS%IOM/BIUBINSUL BUISAPUI S DM 7 Wal g
({e)er 28 207 L suohipuos risusb 988) 19y uokesuadiuo]) Juswhodulaur] 21R)S st NS ‘0 Wak 'S
({ehe 2781 202 SuolipUCD [e1oush aes) pe (RIIPOW YOI SI GIR0Ipa ‘G WS b
{22 ge 0 L suchipuos j1eut ses) AUNoes BOOCG/A0Y uolesuadiUGD) BIUBINSUY [RISNS] St YDIS ‘P WS ¢
({e)e 2@ 20z suonipuos jeieusl sas) 1oy xe ) jJuswlohusun [B2eped s1ind 'c Well 'z
{1)e 2 g 7o suolipuod wauab sus} s)ysuay pue Sobem oiSEY BB 2 7 | SWAY 'L
Suoliuyap p
“aloid Bu} jO LEIS B4) 1B JIDRANUOD 8U; Aq PAULSA G [IBUS PUB PRI BU) ) JAUS 5] JUNOLLE JELOR AUNCy U] TUCTRSUISSEI | D 7] U0 DS S B)B AU L We; Joy D
joaload Al 0 s DY) 1B J01IRAL0D By A Poluas ag jfeus ) wiy Ag seues pUE Jde Aunosg JuswAoduD eiels B AG pouluIzap S SR [BRISE 8Y) ‘g W8y 1o} g
Wiio) i ojur payoo) Apeslje sue sebejuscied auy pue Wy Ag AIEA 10U Op S8R BIBDE BY) ‘G NIUL £ SWeY Joi 8
uaweaiby Uoiun sy 10 pasn aley aBep Sulieasld SetASNPY] B 20YET 0 0BG BYL J0 BIEP SY) S FIEp BNPBYDS BB, 1SZLON

- ) - ) - $i - s - ¢ - £ - $i - g - $12w H {sexes losded pus) TWLOL
G4 $ oy ted unowe § BOsULR DM F
- 8 - £ $1 - 8] - ${ - g - 3 g - $i6eE 5 {%g6s {14b1s ©) 5, el Yasu} L 10 % NG 9
- i - $] - s - gf - sF - $1 - §) - N $]es0 [ 3 BT L10% AxvDIdaAN 9
- & " g N $ - % - $ - $ - $ N 3 " §|ere $ |%0 0 LJo% ¥oId ¥
- 3 - § - $ - % . $ - 3 - £ - % - 3280 4 1%08°0 Lg% int e
ey

- s] - §1 - §1 - §] - s - g - s - $[ - §[ooor §f wioians
- g siysuag ANoH 7
0oy 3 By BBep AHNOH 7L
{sneueg Jous) sfiep Bueas g
BO/LO/90 LS80 2ANPAUSE Sy

eagp Asuinof

5163308 Byl

UD|JONASUOD ASHBA JSBA  LIOJdEIUOY

oM 398foag
SEIN  lsluep Joefoid

§
sa3ey 988 JOD ANVdINOD

Od34INTIOH




