Hultz/BHU Engineers Inc.
2407 North 31¥ Street, Suite 200
Tacoma, WA 98407

CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER NO.: 5
DATE: November 15,2010

Kittitas Jail - Mechanical Repairs
ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.: 09-098

CONTRACT DATE: April 6, 2010
TO CONTRACTOR
Holmberg Company
1128 8™ Street
Kirkland, WA 98033

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,235,400.00
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders ¥ 39,775.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $1,275,175.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 9,713.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $1,284,888.00
The Contract Time will be changed by Seven (7) Days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 29, 2010

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

1. See attached FA-04 Control Room Plumbing leak Repair. $ 1,234 »~

See attached FA-05 Replace Main Kitchen Hood Fan. $ 4,457+

. See attached FA-06 Add Plywood at K-Mod. $ 297 +~

. See attached FA-07 Relocate Elevator Control Wiring. $ 2,995 &

See attached COP-10 K-Mod and A-Mod Mirrors. $ 260

. See attached COP-13 Credit for Reusing AHU Dampers. ($ 1,205}~

. See attached COP-14 Repair Exterior Lighting Contactor. $ 1,675 +

IR T N S N

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ENGINEER, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

Hultz/BHU EngineersInc.  » Kittitas County Holmberg Company.
ENGINEERING FIRM , W}%‘,R N CONTRACTOR
(/) Gar—. XXl
%aﬁﬁ ("9 1 ‘n (/ K:m r) G I i :\@m M
By (Signature) / By (Sighuttire) By (Signature)
Rick Hultz Fad Jei el d Sdwn Chapiun v

(Printed Name) (Printed Name) (Printed NameZ (

w@&»@@w/(/ﬁw/[’a %/i /7]

Date Date Date

~ 29-/0




Hultz/BHU Engineers
2407 North 31* Street, Suite 200
Tacoma, WA 98407

FIELD AUTHORIZATION
PROJECT ' FIELD AUTHORIZATION NO: 04
Kittitas County Jail
Mechanical Repairs DATE: August 31, 2010
TO CONTRACTOR PROJECT NO: 09-098
Holmberg Company

1128 8" Street
Kirkland, WA 98033

YOU ARE AUTHORIZED TO PROCEED WITH THE CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS AS DESCRIBED BELOW ON A TIME AND MATERIAL BASIS. COSTS EXPENDED
SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AUTHORIZED AMOUNT INDICATED BELOW WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER. DOCUMENTATION SUPPORTING COSTS
ASSOCIATED WITH THIS CHANGE IS REQUIRED BEFORE A CHANGE ORDER WILL BE
ISSUED.

NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT: One Thggwﬁgollars (wM { (,21314 oo

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Repair leaking water piping located above the Control Room.

REQUESTED BY: Rick Hultz, HultzZlBHU Engineers Inc. on behalf of the Owner.



| for contracts under $3 million |

H OLMBERG CO. ~ COP Subcontractor Breakdown Summary

Project Name:  KITTITAS COUNTY JAIL . COPNo..  FA3.
Project No. Source Documents: : Date: :1‘1\1112610

Contractor: - HOLMBER CO.. Contractor Ref. No. . o ‘FHCO\#W

Description: - REPLACE KITCHEN FAN

D. . Hemize all costs ons
Direct Labor Costs:
a. crew (apprentices, journeymen, & laborers) $. j‘679.68
b. foreman $ . .
lead foreman $0 .
DIRECT LABOR SUBTOTAL § 679.68
Supervision:
direct supervision (NTE 15% of 1a) 3 101.85
safety (NTE 2% of lines 1a, b, & ¢) 8 13.58
1. CRAFT LABOR COSTS § 795.00
2. MATERIAL COSTS ;
#. material costs §..... 1BB.06
b. freight costs {itemize) o
2. MATERIAL COSTS § 188.00

3. EQUIPMENT COSTS
a. owned equipment (per spec approved source}
b. rental equipment {per invoices attached}

u

3. EQUIPMENT COSTS § :
4. SMALL TOOLS
a. small tools (NTE 5% of 1a & b) $ 33.98
4, SMALL TOOLS § 34.00

SUBTOTAL 1thru 4| $ 1,017.00

5. OVERHEAD & PROFIT

a. NTE 15% portion of 1, 2, 3, & 4 up to $50,000 $ 162.72
b. NTE 4% portion of 1, 2, 3, & 4 in excess of $50,000 $ -
5. OVERHEAD & PROFIT § 163.00
6. SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS
a. ' : .
b e
g WS - e

6. SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS § -
7. OVERHEAD & PROFIT ON SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS
a. NTE 8% of Line 6 up to $50,000 for each sub 3 -
b. NTE 0% of Line 6 in excess of $50,000 for each sub $ -
7. OVERHEAD & PROFIT ON SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS $ -

8. INSURANCE

a. payroll driven liability insurance 3.00 % of 1 $ 23.85

b. volume driven liability insurance 1.00 % of 1.7 § 11.80 8. INSURANCE § 36.00
9. BOND

a. bond 1.50 % of 1-8 $ 18.24 9. BOND § 18.00

Form Revised 6/1/2004 TOTAL COST| § 1,234.00

1267 - COP Forims Sub under 3 million PCEC Page of Issued 11/1/2010




Project Name: KITTITAS COUNTY JAIL
Project No.
Contractor: HOLMBERG

COP Cost Breakdown

MECHANICAL

COPNo. ___ FA3
Date: __11/1/2010
Contractor Ref. No. __ HCO#14

Unit Labor Material Equiprment Total
Description Quantityy Type Unit $ Cost Unit $ Cost Unit $ Cost Cost
2 1/2" COPPER PIPE 4 FT $ - $19.36| § 77.44 $ $ 77.44
2 12" COPPER 90 2 EA $ - $42.891 § 85.78 $ $ 85.78
2 1/2" COPPER COUPLING 1 EA $ - $19.84] $ 19.84 $ $ 19.84
FLUX/SOLDER/SAND CLOTH 1 LT $ - $5.00| § §.00 $ $ 5.00
$ - $ - $ S N
INSTALL LABOR 8 HR $84.96! $ 679.68 $ - $ $ 679.68
$ - $ - $ $ -
$ = $ - $ $ -
$ - $ - $ 3 -
$ - $ - $ $ -
$ - $ - $ $ -
$ - $ - $ $ -
$ - § - $ $ -
$ - $ - * $ 13 -
3 - $ - 3 $ -
$ - $ - $ $ -
$ ~ $ = $ $ -
$ - $ - $ $ -
$ - $ - $ $ -
$ - $ - $ $ -
$ - $ - $ $ -
$ - $ - $ $ -
$ - § - 3 $ -
$ - $ - 3 $ -
$ - $ - $ $ -
$ - $ - $ $ -
Labor Subtotal $ 679.68 $ 188.06 $
Foreman $ - $ - $ i -
Lead Foreman $ - $ - $ $ -
$ - $ ~ $ $ -
Total Cost of Work Form Revised 6/4/2004 $ 679.68 $ 188.06 $ $ 867.74

1267 - COP Forms Sub under 3 miltion PCEC

Page

of

Issued 11/1/2010




Fh-05"

Hultz/BHU Engineers
2407 North.31* Street; Sirite 200
Tacoms, WA 98407

FIELD AUTHORIZATION

PROJECT FIELD AUTHORIZATION NO: 05

DATE: September 27,2010

PROJECT NO: 09-098

NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT: Five Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Two ($ 5,732) Ag‘h/ ‘V(

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: 4 4’ 4’ g 7

‘Replace exmtmg main kitchen hood fan with new. Use fan: maicinng‘ xxstmg curb size (to-avoid roof work)
and same motor horsepower and voltage/phase (to avoid added electrical costs),

REQUESTED BY: Rick Hultz, Hultz/BHU Engineers Inc. on behalf of thie Owniér,



ProjectName:  KITTITAS COUNTY JAIL

‘Source Documents

Project No..

Gontracto)

Description

Ditest Labor Costsr
crew {apprentices; jou

1.CRAFT LABOR COSTS .§ ___ 260.00

2. MATERIAL COSTS ;$. ... -

3. ‘EQUIPMENT COSTS
a,  owned squipient ps
b rentaléquipment:{per

peciapprt OUrce)
woltes attached).

3, EQUIBMENT COSTS :$. . -
SMALL TOOLS o
‘a. smalltools’(NTE 5% 0f Ta &.b)

2l

4.SMALLTOOLS § ~ - 13.00

SUBTOTAL 1thru 4§

&ikupto:$50;000
+#4.in excessiof $50,000

5.OVERHEAD &PROFIT S . 4400

6. SUB-SUBCONTRAGTORS |§ ___ 5,691.00
7

v

INSURANCE
a.  payroll-drivenfiabilityinsurance
b, velameidrivetiiiability insufance.

8;

-9, BOND
@, bond

$ 6587 9:BOND.$

E6rm Revisnd 81,2004

1267 COP: Forms Sub-und

Page oo OF . Ts§U6d 14/8/2010,




X g
I3

e
i3

D e s
1 4

25 % P o P P o
¥.

sleinislaivialelvininlaictien

1
o
3

1

¥
in
&

1

£

Jssued 1/8/2010

o

1267~ COPFoims SUbtRders o POES Page




| forcontracts under $3 million |

cop Subcontracto iBreakdown Summary

Contractor Ref: N

Diréct Labor Costst
@, crew (apprentices; journeymen, & laborers)
b. 'fbrema‘n
¢ lead-foreman

DIRECT LABOR SUBTOTAL

Supervision:.
. directsupervision (NTE 15% of 1a)
6. safety (NTE 2% of iines1a, b, 8:¢)

. CRAFT LABOR COSTS 8 :445:00
2 MATERIAL COSTS '
a. ma
b. freightcosts (itemize)

2/ MATERIAL GOST:

‘3: EQUIPMENT COSTS

b,

rreniél“equipme {per mvoices auached}
3.EQUIPMENT COSTS :
4. 'SMALL TOOLS

a. smalltools (NTE 5% 0f1a & b)

4, SMALLTOOLS 5. . _49.00

SUBTOTAL $ihru d
‘5, ‘OVERHEAD, & PROFIT
a. NIE12%portion of 4,

2.3, &4 up1o.$50;000.
b.  NTE 4% portion:of 1,2, 3,8 4 iiexeess 6f $50,000

5:OVERHEAD. & PROFIT §. 90,00
6: ‘SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS:

6. SUBSSUBCONTRACTORS: $ . . . -
7. OVERHEAD & PROFIT ON suB.suacouTRAcmRs ‘ ‘
&  NTE 4% Line 67p
Jb: NTE:4% of Line

8. JNSURANCE'
<&  payrolldriven Hability bt

Jb:  vohume driven liabil 8.INSURANCE § 2000

$. BOND
& bond

GBOND S -

FormiRavisad Bijzobd

Kittlag Kitghen:Fan Pagé_____of , Issued 912112010



Contractor.RefiNo

jIL :Equipment
1Oty Cost:

P2 P 15 5 P P o o P

B B e 3 ey e e e o o e P o o o

§76.56 |

Kittitas Kilchiaii Fan Page-_. ,0f ) iTssied 912172010




KOLLMAR INC,
Grandview WA 98930
Ph:509/882-3148 KO-LL-MI*22605 Fx 509/882-4550

PROPOSAL
Date: 09/20/10 Customer:No* PR#7?
Name:  HOLMBERG COMPANY Kollmigr g No! 2
Address:  1128-8outh | ekl Phone 425:822.2933
erkfand WA-98033-5666 Fax 425-8275735
Attention: John Chapmar’

Job:  KITTITAS'COUNTY JAIL 2010

Scope::  Provide Labor & Material To Replace Existing: Acme Exhaust Fan With New Greenhack
Kitehan Exbauist Fan Neéw Exhaust Fan To-Have Mutt:—Tap i Vol tage. Mofor As Requesied

Quentity: . ltemshhcluded . .. ... .. .. Sublotal

Exhaust Fan #

Laborto: Remove Existing'Fan & install The-Above #

16%  Direct:Supeivision ¥
k| Shlppmg 4
2%

Eraae AT

Contractor doing work __ s $393.74

15% ‘Overhead and Profitfor
el R o

o o Resale
NOTE:  Proposalvalidfor30-days. ‘

PRICE OF PROPOSAL  $3,018.69
KOLLMARING.
1

By /.




J GREENHECK

Building Vatue in Air.

Operatmg
Power

(hp)

};ough Baﬁ beanng
ba

VA dBA

Sohes|

T35

Bratié Pressuré (o wg)

CAPS 4601,

02

Brake Powe (g

AeoeWincapsIKITTITAS COUNTY: JAIL ACME FAN g¢f




KITTITAS COUNTY JAIL ACME FAN

‘Mark: ACME FAN Model; CUBE-220HP-15 Product Family: Fan

Oty _ FRPM Volume
1 B9 3,000CFM

B

NO Motor Enclosure:
Yes Lyele:
No Phase:

460
1725
Numberof Windings: 1.

Efficiency Selected.  Standaid/EPACT
MaxiMyrFrameSize: 184

o

WIGrease Flttings, L10.fe of 100,000 brs (LB0 AV Life 500,000 Hrs)

CARS 445681 _ Pi\FMoorewincaps\KITTITAS COUNTY JAILACME FAN 6]




Hultz/BHU Engineers —— |
2407 North 31% Street, Suite 200
Tacoma, WA 58407

FIELD AUTHORIZATION
PROJECT FIELD AUTHORIZATION NO: 06
Kittitas County Jail
Mechanical Repairs DATE: October 15, 2010
TO CONTRACTOR PROJECT NO: 09-098
Holmberg Company
1128 8™ Street

Kirkland, WA 98033

YOU ARE AUTHORIZED TO PROCEED WITH THE CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS AS DESCRIBED BELOW ON A TIME AND MATERIJIAL BASIS. COSTS EXPENDED
SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AUTHORIZED AMOUNT INDICATED BELOW WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER. DOCUMENTATION SUPPORTING COSTS
ASSOCIATED WITH THIS CHANGE IS REQUIRED BEFORE A CHANGE ORDER WILL BE
ISSUED.

N OT—TO-EXCEED AMOUNT: Five Hundred Dollars ($ 5 A"‘-?U & X3 ‘ z q 7

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Add ¥2” thick pressure treated plywood over damaged wall in K-Mod restroom. Anchor with square head
or similar vandal resistant fasteners.

Note: A future FA/CO will be issued to add 5/8” sheetrock over this plywood; once we know outcome of
the access door in the elevator machine room (a variance has been requested).

REQUESTED BY: Rick Hultz, HultzZBHU Engineers Inc. on behalf of the Owner,



O 7 e () 537 &

| for contracts under $3 million B

HOLMBERG CO. 7 cor Subcontractor Breakdown Summary

Project Name:  KITTITAS COUNTY JAIL COP No. FA-B
Project No. Source Documents: Date: 111212010
Contractor: HOLMBER CO, ‘ Contractor Ref, No. HCO#17

Description:  ADD ONE SHEET OF PLYWOOD TO K-MOD WALL

D. .- itemize all costs on attached COP.Cost Breakdown form..

Direct Labor Costs:
a. crew (apprentices, journeymen, & laborers) $ 176.34
foreman $ =
lead foreman 5 .o
DIRECT LABOR SUBTOTAL § 178.34
Supervision:
d. direct supervision (NTE 15% of 1a) $ 26.45
e. safety (NTE 2% of lines 1a, b, & ¢} $ 3.53
1. CRAFT LABOR COSTS § 208.00
2. MATERIAL COSTS
a. material costs i $ 30.00
b. frelght costs (itemize) S '
‘ 2. MATERIAL COSTS § 30,00
3. EQUIPMENT COSTS
a. owned equipment (per spe¢ approved source) [
b. rental equipment {per invoices attached) o
3. EQUIPMENT COSTS § -
4, SMALL TOOLS »
a. small tools (NTE 5% of la & b) ] 8.82
4. SMALL TOOLS § 9,00

SUBTOTAL 1thrud| § _245.00

5. OVERHEAD & PROFIT
a. NTE 15% portion of 1, 2, 3, & 4 up to $50,000 $ 38,20
b. NTE 4% portion of 1, 2, 3, & 4 in excess of $50,000 3 -
5, OVERHEAD & PROFIT § 38.00
6. SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS

g o

6. S8UB-SUBCONTRACTORS § -
7. OVERHEAD & PROFIT ON SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS
a. NTE 8% of Line 6 up to $50,000 for each sub $ -
b. NTE 0% of Line & In excess of $50,000 for each sub $ -
7. OVERHEAD & PROFIT ON SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS $ -

8. INSURANCE

a. payroll driven Hability Insurance 3.00 % of 1 $ 6.18

b. volume driven liabllity insurance 1.00 %of1-7 § 2.84 8. INSURANCE § 8,00
9. BOND

a. bond 450 %of1-8 § 4.40 9. BOND § 4,00

Form Revised 8/1/2004 TOTAL COST| § 297,00

1267 - COP Forms Sub under 3 milllon PCEC Page of Issued 11/2/2010




COP Cost Breakdown

T OMBERC CO =

Project Name: KITTITAS COUNTY JAIL COP No. fa-6
Project No. M E C H AN I CAL : Date: 111212010
Contractor: HOLMBERG ‘ P , Contractor Ref. No. HCO#17
Unit Labor Material Equipment Total
Description Quantity] Type “Unit$ Cost Unit $ Cost Unit $ Cost Cost
4 X 8 SHEET PLYWQQD 1 EA $ - $30.00| § 30.00 3 - $ 30.00
$ « $ - $ - 13 -
LABOR TO INSTALL - 3 HR $58.78| $ 176,34 $ - $ - I 176.34
$ - $ - $ - s -
$ - $ - $ - 1% -
3 - 3 - $ - 1s -
$ = $ - 3 - H$ -
$ - 3 - $ k] -
$ - $ - $ - Is -
3 - $ - 3 - I8 -
$ - 3 - $ - Ii$ -
$ - $ - $ - s -
$ - 3 - 3 - I8 -
$ - $ - $ - 1% -
$ - $ - $ - 1% -
$ - $ - $ - s -
$ - $ - ) - I8 -
$ - $ - $ o ki -
$ - $ - $ - I8 -
$ - ' $ - $ - I3 -
$ - $ - 3 - 18 -
5 - | $ - $ - I8 -
$ - ' $ - $ - |i$ -
3 - $ - 3 - Ii$ -
$ - $ - $ - is -
$ - $ - $ - s -
Labor Subtotal $ 176.34 § 30.00 $ -
Foreman $ - 3 - $ - 13 -
Lead Foreman $ - 3 - $ - 18 -
_ $ - $ - $ - 1 -
Total Cost of Work ' Form Revised 6/1/2004 $ 176.34 $ 30.00 $ - $ 206.34

1267 - COP Forms Sub under 3 million PCEC Page of Issued 11/2/2010




HOLMBERG

COMPANY | COP Wage Rates

Project Name:  KITTITAS COUNTY JAIL
Project No:

Contractor:  Holmberg Company

Trade &} PLUMBER CARPENTER
Position JOURNEY JOURNEY
Rate Schedule Date” 0620110 09/02/09
Pravalling Wage (incl. Benefits)
1. Hourly Wage Rate
2. Hourly Benefits $ 20.39 $ 15.00 )
SUBTOTAL $ 73611 8% - $ 52221 % - $ - § - $ - $ = $ - $ -
Rate
3. FUl %ol1 0.80%1 § 044 1 § - $ 03018 - $ - $ - $ - 8 - § - $ -
4. FICA %of 1 6.20%| § 343|s - Is 231]s - |Is - 1is - |s - |8 - |8 - |s -
5. MEDICARE % of 1 1.45%] § 0801 % - $ 05418 - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - § -
16. SUI % of 1 (insert correct % lo right) | 5:98%/ § 331]% - |s 2238 - |s - |s - |s - s - s - |s -
7. WC (insert & amount per haur} Y 5 1.62 $ 1.19
DUES CHECK OFF $ 1.75
TOTAL (incl. payroll taxes) $ 84961 $ - |$ 5878 ) § - 1% - 1% ~ |9 - 1% - 18 - 1% -

Form Revised 6/1/2004

NOTES: * Rale schedule date is the dale of the Depl. of Labor & Industries Prevailing Wage Rate used or the Union Agreement.
a. for items 3 thru §, the Federal rates do not vary by firm, and the percentages are already locked inta this form,
b. for item 6, the actual rate is determined by the State Employment Security Dept. and varies by firm. It shall be verified by the contractor af the start of the projecl.
¢. for item 7, the rate is based on L & | classification, The hourly dollar amount Is specific lo the firm/trade and shall be verified by the contractor at the start of the project.
d. definitions
1. items 1 & 2 are basic wages and benefils (see general conditions 7.3.6.1.A(1-6)
2. ftem 3, FUI is Federal Unemployment Tax Act
3. item 4, FICA is Fedarat Insurance Compensation Act/Social Security
4, item 5, Medicare is FICA medical ald
8. item 6, SUl is State Unemployment Compensation Act
8. item 7, WC s industrial insurancefvarkers' compensalion

Issued 41/2/2010



2

Hultz/BHU Engineers
2407 North 31% Street, Suite 200
Tacoma, WA 98407

FIELD AUTHORIZATION
PROJECT FIELD AUTHORIZATION NO: 07
Kittitas County Jail
Mechanical Repairs - DATE: October 29, 2010
TO CONTRACTOR PROJECT NO: 09-098
Holmberg Company

1128 8" Street
Kirkland, WA 98033

YOU ARE AUTHORIZED TO PROCEED WITH THE CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS AS DESCRIBED BELOW ON A TIME AND MATERIAL BASIS. COSTS EXPENDED
SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AUTHORIZED AMOUNT INDICATED BELOW WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER. DOCUMENTATION SUPPORTING COSTS
ASSOCIATED WITH THIS CHANGE IS REQUIRED BEFORE A CHANGE ORDER WILL BE
ISSUED.

NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT: Six Thousand Dollars ($ 6,000)

ACronm =¥ 2,66~

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Relocate elevator control wiring in the elevator machine room, located in front of the K-Mod plumbing
chase. Work to be done by qualified elevator technicians as required by code.

REQUESTED BY: Rick Hultz, HultzZBHU Engineers Inc. on behalf of the Owner.



COP Subcontractor Breakdown Summary

Project Name:  KITTITAS COUNTY JAIL

Project No

Contracto

Description:

8 ¢ pp
b, foreman:
¢ leadforeman

2/ MATERIAL COSTS

3.EQUIPMENT COSTS

4. BMALL T00LS

SUBTOTAL A th

Zupto$50,000
insexcess of $50,000

5, OVERHEAD, & PROE

6. SUB-SUBCONTRAGTOR

OFIT ON.SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS
8% of Line Guip to $50;000-forsach sub
at 5307 $50,000 for edch'sub

%ofd-8 L A%2T S BOND .

Form RIS 2008 TOTALCOE!

omig Subunder3 millon PCEG Page L of ISBUSH 1712010




Project Name: KITTITAS COUNTY.JAIL

Dat

Contractor Ref, No.

. Dascription,

T Equipment

" Cost

, ” Total

supervision: .

84196

 Revised 6472004 H

4267~ COP:Forfis Subanderd milonPCEE

Page

o Ob

lssued “11/17/2010:




N 32PM T
Sl '9'«2010 ’ 1.1/9/201@CU5TGMERNO INVOICENO

- 597129 SRY28227001

: ichnologw; Company

OTISELEVATOR COMPANY

18249245

Billing Customer:

Mall Paymet t0f ey OHis Elevator Comp&ny Kittitas County Jail
P.O. Box 73! 205Whth Ave
Chicago, IL 60673 Ellensburg, WA, 98926

local office a3, shcwn below:

,Endnse This Coupon Wzth Your Payment

Re-route pipes
perproposal DXE101101140607

7 hits @ $329:08/ he =

TOTAL $249245




cop-1

Lo ke a1

Hultz/BHU Engineers
2407 Nortl 31% Btreet, Suite 200
Tacoma, WA 98407

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER PROPOSALNO: 010
Kittitas County Jail }
Mechanical Repairs DATE: August3, 2010

TO CONTRACTOR ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO: 09-098
Holmberg Company

11288" Street

Kirkland, WA 98033

PLEASE SUBMIT AN ITEMIZED PROPOSAL FOR CHANGES IN THE CONTRACT SUM AND
TIME FOR THE CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AS DESCRIBED BELOW, THISIS
N{)T A CHANGE ORDER, CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO
PROCE’?}}} WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED. DO NOT PROCEED WITH ANY OF THIS WORK
UNTH.A FULLY SIGNED CHANGE ORDER HAS BEEN ISSUED:
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
Provide wall mounted mirror in K-Mod restrooms {E006 and B007) and A<Mod restroon: mount above
lavatory.

Mirror to be polished stainless steel type, manufactured by “Bob Barker”, Ttemy # 408B (sece attached).

REQUESTED BY: Rick Hultz, Hultz/BHU Engineérs Inc. on behalfof the Owner.



] for contracts under $3 million |

COP Subcontractor Breakdown Summary

" HOLMBERG CO.

Project Name:  KITTITAS COUNTY JAIL

Project No. Source Documents;

Contractor:

Contractor Ref. No.

Description:

Direct Labor Costs:

a. crew{apgrentices, journeymen, & laborers}
foreman
fead foreman

DIRECT LABOR SUBTOTAL 8 <
Superviston:
d. directsupervision {NTE 15% of 1a) 3 =
e safety (NTE 2% of lines 14, b, & ©) S S
1. CRAFT LABORCOSTS ($ - "0«
2. MATERIAL COSTS
a. material costs
b, freight costs {itemize)
2: MATERIAL COSTS 8.0 218.00
3. EQUIPMENT COSTS
a, owned equipment (per spec approved source)
b, rental equipment {per invoiceés attached)
3. EQUIPMENT COSTS § =
4, SMALLTOCLS v
#. small tools (NTE 5% 0f1a & b) § .
4, BMALLTOOLS & ol 0w

SUBTOTAL 1 thrudl$ = 21800

5. OVERHEAD & PROFIT
a.  NTE 15%.portion of 1,2, 3, & 4 up to $50,000 ./ 34.88
b. NTE 4% portionof 4, 2,3, & 4 in excess of $50,000 $ =

$

5, OVERHEAD & PROFIT . § 35.00
6. SUB-SUBCONTRAGCTORS
a. R

b
d

. 6. SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS § -
7. OVERHEAD & PROFIT ON SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS

a.  NTE 8% of Line 6.up.to $50,000 for each sub $ -
b. NTE 0% of Line 6 In excess of $50,000 for each sub E i,
7. OVERHEAD & PROFIT ON SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS 3 -

8. INSURANCE ;

a. payroll driven iiability insurance _}_qu % of 1 3 -

b.  volume driven liability insurance ...,1.9.9_ %oft7 § 2,53 8. INSURANCE § 3.00
9, BOND

a. bond 180 eof 18§ 3.84 9.BOND § 4.00

Form Revised 0/1/2004 TOTAL COST! $ 260,00 ]

1267 - COP Forms Sub under3 million PCEC Page of Issued 10/29/2010



COP Cost Breakdown

Project Name:  KITTITAS COUNTY JAIL : COP No.
Project No, ; e M ECHANICAL Date:

Contractor: HOLMBERG L e Contractor Ref, No,

Unit Tabor — Wateral Equpment Total
Description Quantity Type Unit § Cost Unit$ Cost 1 Units ~ Cost Cost

™

278.00

o
wlen
: 3

B1556 polished staniess steel ea - | $139.00 378,00,

6000

N W
G
]

credit for returne items 1 It 560,00

66.00)

|the hand rails wera:a
discontinued model no credit

|would you like them back?

E3
winialeiviblsiviBlivivie
3

e~

s alnivielslsioinialalainie

£ 3
Jwlvlaiaisisieleisieialslelelslnlolelalseia]
¥

1
wlmisliainininininialaleim
1

Labor Subtotal
Foreman
Lead Foreman ’ v [

-

Lo 21800

L2
sivialeinloiviolsibivivlisislnloieialeleiv viviblnisisinlsiole
3

slolsislnlalvivnlelvivivi
t 3 3
slnlvivinisivisisle
1ns
4=
a2l
21

.
Mimte e
¥

Total Cost of Work Form Revised 6/1/2004

1267+ COP Forms Sul under 3 million PCEC Page of issted10/29/2010




ASHINGTON
ARCHITECTURAL
HBARDWARE €O
W

PRICE QUOTATION

Toz HOLMBERG CO Date: July 30, 2010
Quoted by JeffBirnel

Project; KITTITAS €O JALL

| Attn:  MARY

Mary,

John Chapman wanted me to send this to you so you can get mea p.o.

B1556 POLISHED STAINLESS STEEL MIROR $ 139.00 BA
ALLOW 3-4 WEEKS
FOB OUR DOCK
THANKS AGAIN,
JEFF BIRNEL

/We agree fo purchase the items as described above,

By: . Date:

Prices guaranteed for 30 days from date of quotation. Unless otherwise noted, prices exclide installation; freight to jobsite and sales taX. Terms: NET 30
DAYS, MO RETENTION. ‘DUE TO CURRENT UNPREDICTABLE MARKET CONDITIONS MATERIAL SURCHARGES MAY APPLY AT THE
TIME THE ORDER ISPLACED:

Modified or special order items are not returnable. All returns require preauthorization.

4409 South Orchard Street» Tacoma, WA 98466 - Phone (253) 471-9150 « Fax (253) 471-9171
Contract Dept. Fax (253)475-3513 = wwiv,wah-usa.com
WAH/05/1/67




Page No, 1 ¢f 1

Invoice No.  10-106235

L AL Salss Order CM10-077658

WASHINGTON

AhEHITE et UREL Invoice Date 09/08/2010
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

NOTE; Acgounis past due may be placed on
credit hold and be assessed afinance charge.

{VOICE

SOLDTO: Account # HOL1719 ; " Shipped to:
Holmberg Company WILL CALL
1128 Bih Streét : COAJOHN CHAPMAN

425-820-2233
Kirkland, WA 88033

PHONE: (425} 822:2233
FAX: {425) 827-5735

Customer Purchase Order # CM-B03-140-1
Job Name Kittatas Go..Jail

Job iD Billing Type
Guan.  Part Number : Description ‘ Price Extension
A0 B2t VERTICAL SOAP DISP 8:8: 5 ({,
<10 B2ran ‘ DBL ROLL TP DISP. SATIN ALUM 2 Cf
RECEIVED
SEP 6 8 2010
HOLMBERG COMPANY
JOB¥# (-9 63 COST CODE {%o
PHASE t
ACCT  COSTTYPE_ M
APPROVED, P&~ oate. q-14-10
OTHER INFO
CREDIT FOR INVOICE 10-104602 S/0 10-075009 Subtotal (860,00%//
CUSTOMER RETURNER STOCK ITEMS
MRA 3552 Thank youforyourorder. Sales Tax $0.00
{ Net Invoice (860.00) }

Special Orderitems not refurnable
4408 South Urchard Street = Jacoma, WA 58466 = Phone (253)471-9150 = Fax(253) 4718171 = www.wah-usa.com




cof-1(3

Hultz/BHU Engineers
2407 Morth 31¥ Street, Suite 200
Tacoma, WA 98407

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL HC&{{}/

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL NO: 013
Kittitas County Jail
Mechanical Repairs DATE: October 29,2010
TOCONTRACTOR ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO: 09-098
Holmberg Company

1128 8" Street

Kf:‘k!&n{i, WA 98033

PLEASE SUBMIT AN ITEMIZED PROPOSAL FOR CHANGES IN THE CONTRACT SUM AND
TIME FOR THE CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AS DESCRIBED BELOW. THIS IS
NOT A CHANGE ORDER, CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO
PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED. DO NOT PROCEED WITH ANY OF THIS WORK
UNTIL A FULLY SIGNED CHANGE ORDER HAS BEEN ISSUED,

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Reuse existing AHU-1 and AHU-2 return air and outside air dampers, in lieu of providing new. Provide
credit for material and install costs that are saved..

REQUESTED-BY: Rick Hultz, HultzZBHU Engineers Inc..on behalf of the Owner,



| for contracts under $3 million |

HOLMBERG CO. COP Subcontractor Breakdown Summary

Project Name:  KITTITAS COUNTY JAIL B COP No

Project No. Source Do

Gontractor Ref. No.

Direct Labor Costs:
a. crew {apprentices, journeymen, & laborers)
b, foreman
lead foreman G
DIRECT LABOR SUBTOTAL 3 s
Supervision:
. direct supervision (NTE 15% of 1a) 3 e
e, safety (NTE. 2% of fines 1a, b, & ©) $ i
1. CRAFT LABOR COSTS § -
2. MATERIAL COSTS
a. material costs
b. freight costs (itemize)

2. MATERIAL COSTS. § R
3. EQUIPMENT COSTS

a. .owned equipment {per spec approvedisource)
b, rental equipment (per invoices attached}

3. EQUIPMENT COSTS -8 -
4. SMALL TOOLS
a. smalltools INFE3% of fa &b} % -
4. SMALL TOOLS - § R

susroTAL1twusls . |

5. OVERHEAD & PROFIT
a. NTE 15% portion of 1, 2, 3, & 4 up to'$50,000 b -
b. NTE 4% portiorrof 1, 2, 3, & 4 in excess of $50,000 $ -

5. OVERHEAD & PROFIT _§ -

6. SUBnSUBCQNTRACTORS $ {1,205.00)
7. OVERHEAD & PROFIT ON SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS
a. NTE 8% of Line 6.up to-$50,000 for.each sub
b.  NTE 0% of Line & in excess of $50,000 for each sub $.. =
7, OVERHEAD & PROFIT ON SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS 3 =
8. INSURANCE

a,  payroll driven Hability insurance 3,00 %of1 3 -

b.  volume driven liability insurance %oft1-7  § = 8. INSURANCE 3 -
9. BOND ‘
a. bond . %of1-8 $ - 9.BOND § -

TOTAL COST{ $ {1,205.60}!

1267 - COP Forms Sub tnder3million PCEC Page of Issved 11/4/2010



KOLLMAR INC.

410 O.LE,
Grandview WA 98930
Ph 509/882-3148 KO-LL-MI*22605 Ex 509/882-4550
PROPOSAL

Date: 10/28/10 Customer No: 13
Name: HOLMBERG COMPANY Kollmar inc. No: 7
Address: 1128 South 8ily Street Phone: 425-822:2233

Kirkland, WA 98033-5666 Fax: 425-827-5738

, , Attention: John Chapman
Jobs KITTITAS COUNTY JAIL.2010

Scope:  Deduclive change erder. Credit back for re-using existing dampers in mechanical room, as
per Rick Hultz instructions.

Quantity Itermns Included Subtotal
1 ATS Credit for dampers # -$650.00
7 Kolimar-inc, Material Cradit # $75.00
-8 Mar Hours > Kollmar Ing. Labor Credit # ~$480.00

18%  Direct Supervision
1 Shipping
2%  Safely
Days Man Lift Rental @ $200 per Week
5%  Small Tools Renial

Exclude: Allitems Nol specifically listed in above Scope Or ffems Included, k
Instailation, Engineering, Al Elecirical, Roofing / Roof Palch, Overtime &
Shift Work, Permits, State Sales Tax & Bond

Subtolal «$1,205.00
Permits Exchide
Tax Resale

NOTE:  Proposal valid for 30 days.
PRICE OF PROPOSAL -$1,205.00
KOLLMAR INC,

By //////% ?”///




Hultz/BHU Engineers
2407 North 31 Street, Suite 200
Tacoma, WA98407

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL NO; 014
DATE: November?2, 2010 -

ARCHITECTS PROJECTNO: 09-098

Klrkland,.WA 98033

PLEASE; UBMIT AN ITEMIZED PROPOSAL FOR CHANGES IN THE CONTR i ;
TIME FO \NGES TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AS. DESC .BE LOW THIS IS
\ C] AN ‘OF ER, CONSTRUCTION CHANGE;DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO

THE WORK DESCRIBED. DO NO' EED WITH ANY OF THIS WORK
IGNED CHANGE ORDER HAS BEEN ISSUED.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Replace existing contactor serving the exterior lights with new (with H-0-A) switch.

REQUESTED'BY: Rick Hultz, Hultz/BHU Engineers In¢,-on behalf of the Owner,



for contracts under $3 million |

ProjgctName:  KITTITAS COUNTY JAIL
Project No.

Contractor:

Contractor Ref, No. -

Description::

Difect Labor Costs;

8. crew (apprentides; Jolirneymen, & laberérs)
“foreman

¢ leadforeman:

Supervision:

1-CRAFTLABORCOSTS § . 8700

2.MATERIALCOSTS 8 .-

b. rentai equkpment (per}nvoices' ttached)
3. EQUIPMENT COSTS § -
4. SMAELTOOLS
OIS INTE 5% 6f 12°8 B) $

& smallt

4. SMALL TOOLS § e

SUBTOTAL 1 thru 4§ 8700
5. ‘OVERHEAD & PROFIT ‘

a.  NIE porﬂcn of 1, 2 3 B4 up to! ssa ooo 3 %92

5:OVERHEAD:&PROFIT §. 1400

TRACTORS 8

7.OVERHEAD & PROFIT ON:SUB-8UBCONTRACTORS 3§ 126000
8: ‘INSURANCE
a; payroll dnven Habillty insurance

b,

3 16:31 8:INSURANCE §

9. BOND
a. ‘bond

% 24:75. 9.BOND: § 25.00"

i Revissd 112004 TOTAL cosT|§

1267 «COP Forms:Sub under 3:miliion POEE Page. . - of L Issued 147812010



Project Name:  KITTITAS GOUNTY JAL

Contractor Ref, No.

_Equlbment. ;
Upits. Cost .

f
R L T S P D N e e L
s

£
olalela]
1

“loislalelslslelvislels vlalulelalivlbluicleivlelslelslelslale
ki

[Fotal Cos

267 COF Forms Stb-tnder Faillioh POES Page ___ L S Isstied 11/8/2010




Grandvzew WA 08930

Ph 509/882-3148 KO-LL-MI*22605 Fx 509/882-4550
PROPOSAL
Date: 11/08/10 Customer No: PR#?
Name:  HOLMBERG COMPANY Kollmaring. No:. 8
-Address: 1128 .South'8th hone: 425-8

Kirkland, WA 88033-5668
‘ Attemiom Joh Chapman

Job: KITTITAS COUNTY JAIL 2010

Scope:  Provide Labor & Material To Répair/ Replate Exisling Lighting Contactor With:New:
Contattor. Contactors Will.Have To Be Moved To Mest Gurrent Code Requlrements

Quantty fomsincluded  subiolal

Kollmar ing: Work:

# $1,300,00

16%  Direct Supervision
Shipping
2% Safety
~ Days Man UiftRental @ $200 per Week
5%  Small Tools Rental

“Exclude: Al llems Not speciﬁcally fisted in above Scope Or Jlems Included
Overtime & Shitt Work Light FIStes 7-Bulbs, Permits, Staté.Salss Tax &
Bond

8% __ Ovethead and Profitfor mandging SubContracior

Subtotal
Permits =xelude
Tax ‘Resale
NOTE:  Proposal valid for 30 days. - .
PRICE/OF PROPOSAL $1,404.00

KOLEMAR INC.




