Hultz/BHU Engineers Inc.
2407 North 31% Street, Suite 200
Tacoma, WA 98407

CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT

Kittitas Jail — Mechanical Repairs

TO CONTRACTOR
Holmbel g Company
1128 8™ Street
Kirkland, WA 98033

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 6
DATE: January 14, 2011

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.: 09-098

CONTRACT DATE: April 6, 2010

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

The original Contract Sum was
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

$1,235,400.00
$  49,488.00
$1,284,888.00

The Contract Sum will be deereased by this Change Order in the amount of ¢ 7,996.00)

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be
The Contract Time will be changed by

$1,276,892.00
Zero (0) Days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 29, 2010

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Ovmer and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

la. Delete from the project air balancing for the existing exhaust fans.

1b. Delete from the project the building air balance.

1c. Delete from the project air side commissioning.

1d. Delete from the project chemical cleaning of the chilled water system.

le. Delete from the project glycol fill of the chilled water system.

Sub-Total Credit (8 10,500)
2. Provide work of COP-11, flashing at dishwasher. $ 2,504

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ENGINEER, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

Hulte/BHU hngmeers Inc Kittitas Coun Holmberg Company.

ENGINEE / CONTRAC

By (Signani¥z) (Stgrmure) By (Sx amre)

Rick Huliz i | Jew el (’ NN
{(Printed Name) (Printed Name) (Printed Name)

January 14, 2011 0zlo1 /1l /=19 - 20|
Date Date Date




